NOTICE OF RESCHEDULED MEETING

CITY OF LINCOLN PARK POLICE AND FIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM

THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE LINCOLN PARK POLICE AND FIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM SCHEDULED FOR WEDNESDAY, MAY 27, 2020, HAS BEEN RESCHEDULED FOR WEDNESDAY, JUNE 3, 2020, AT 10:00 A.M. IN THE CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS OF CITY HALL, CITY OF LINCOLN PARK, 1355 SOUTHFIELD, LINCOLN PARK, MICHIGAN.

The date, time and place of rescheduled regular meetings and special meetings of the Board of Trustees will be posted at least 18 hours prior to such meetings.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. reasonable accommodations will be provided upon advance notice.

> BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN PARK POLICE AND FIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM

By: Jeff Stacko

Mett Stacho, Chairperson